Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations -- Liquidity and
Capital Resources."

   17

   DILUTION

   The net tangible book value of the Company at June 30, 1996, was
$25,967,737 or $3.42 per share of Common Stock. Net tangible book value per
share of Common Stock is determined by dividing the tangible net worth (total
tangible assets less total liabilities) of the Company by the 7,591,298 shares
of Common Stock outstanding prior to the consummation of this Offering. After
giving effect to the sale of Common Stock by the Company in this Offering
(assuming no exercise of the Underwriters' over-allotment option and net
proceeds to the Company of $36 million), the pro forma net tangible book value

of the Company at June 30, 1996, would have been approximately $61,923,737 or
$5.20 per share of Common Stock. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $1.78 per share of Common Stock to present holders of
Common Stock and an immediate dilution of approximately $8.80 per share to new
investors purchasing shares in this Offering. The following table illustrates
this per share dilution to new investors:

Assumed initial public offering price
  per share.....   $   14.00
   Net tangible book value per
   share before the Offering.....  $   3.42
   Increase per share attributable
   to new investors.....   1.78
   ---------------
Pro forma net tangible book value per
  share after the Offering.....   5.20
   ---------------
Dilution per share of new
  investors.....   $   8.80
   ===============

   The following table sets forth, as of June 30, 1996, the number of shares
of Common Stock purchased from the Company, the total consideration paid and the
average price per share paid by the existing shareholders and by new investors:

   SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CONTRIBUTION   AVERAGE
   ----------------------   -----------------------   PRICE PER
   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   SHARE
   -----------   -------   ------------   -------   ----------

Existing shareholders(1).....   9,098,760   76.5 %   $ 26,141,977   40.0 %   $   2.87
New investors.....   2,800,000   23.5   39,200,000   60.0   $  14.00
   -----------   -------   ------------   -------   ----------
   Total.....   11,898,760   100.0 %   $ 65,341,977   100.0 %

- ------------

(1) Includes the issuance of 1,507,462 shares of Common Stock to JRM pursuant to
   the JRM Acquisition at a value of $14.00 per share.

   The above computations do not give effect to the 372,384 shares issuable
pursuant to outstanding stock options, all of which are exercisable at an
exercise price of $6.58 per share. To the extent any options are exercised in
the future at an exercise price less than the initial public offering price,